Statistical Summary

January 2024

Federal Order No. 6

Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class Il
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |

Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IlI Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization

Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

2/9/2024 12:22:07 PM

189,524,341
34,802,813
3,602,827
1,714,244

229,644,225

3.966292%
82.52%
7,407,878

967,760
4,661,927
11,144
369,424

6,010,255

6,719,201

34,874
2,367,843
6,310,045

15,431,963

251,086,443

8,205,368
187,389,533
747,383
869,018

197,211,302
2.322280%
6,361,655

4,661,927
20,165,060
14,672,627

39,499,614
10.577308%

3,616,487
1,448,446
916,881

5,981,814
4.375412%

7,369,841
222,242
801,630

8,393,713

9.271999%
251,086,443



