Statistical Summary January 2024 Federal Order No. 6

_	Federal Order No. 6	
Receipts: Producer Milk		
		100 504 044
Class II		189,524,341
Class III		34,802,813 3,602,827
Class IV		1,714,244
	Total Producer Milk	229,644,225
	Average Butterfat Test	3.966292%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	3.900292 <i>%</i> 82.52%
	Daily Average Receipts	7,407,878
Other Source Milk	Dully Avolage Robelpto	1,401,010
Class I		967,760
Class II		4,661,927
Class III		11,144
Class IV		369,424
	Total Other Source Milk	6,010,255
Opening Inventory		
Class I		6,719,201
Class II		34,874
Class III		2,367,843
Class IV		6,310,045
	Total Opening Inventory	15,431,963
	Total Receipts	251,086,443
Utilization:		
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP		0.005.000
Route Disposition Class I		8,205,368
Shrinkage		187,389,533 747,383
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		869,018
	Total Class I Utilization	197,211,302
	Average Butterfat Test	2.322280%
	Daily Average Utilization	6,361,655
Class II Utilization		0,001,000
Nonfluid Used To Produce		4,661,927
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		20,165,060
Used To Produce/Other Uses		14,672,627
	Total Class II Utilization	39,499,614
	Average Butterfat Test	10.577308%
Class III Utilization		
Shrinkage		3,616,487
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		1,448,446
Used To Produce/Other Uses		916,881
	Total Class III Utilization	5,981,814
	Average Butterfat Test	4.375412%
Class IV Utilization		
Inventory		7,369,841
Nonfluid Used To Fortify		222,242
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		801,630
	Total Class IV Utilization	8,393,713
	Average Butterfat Test	9.271999%
	Total Utilization	251,086,443